



2026:HHC:15093

CWPOA No. 604 of 2019

23.06.2020

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans Addl. A.G. with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent through video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not available. Learned Deputy Advocate General also seeks time to trace the file. Being so, adjourned for four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

June 23, 2020
(naveen)