



Data Ram Sharma versus State of H.P. and another

CWPOA No.604 of 2019

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

After hearing Learned Counsels for some time and for enabling this Court for effective adjudication of this matter, let State Authorities file a Supplementary Affidavit to the following effects:

- (i). Whether the Himachal Pradesh Council for Child Welfare was a pensionable Establishment during 1984 till September, 1994 or not?
- (ii). Instructions by the Finance Department vice O.M. No. Fin(C)A(3)-17/76-II dated 05.07.1996 quoted order dated 03.08.2007 [Annexure P-7] be placed on record.

Let Supplementary Affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

20th November, 2025
(himani)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge