



**Dr. Data Ram Sharma versus State of HP & Another**

**CWPOA No.604 of 2019**

**18.12.2025. Present:** Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Pursuant to orders dated 20.11.2025, Learned State Counsel, on instructions dated 18.12.2025 [*Taken on Record*] prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file requisite Supplementary Affidavit.

List the matter on **07.01.2026**.

**December 18, 2025**  
*[Shivender]*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**