



2026:HHC:15093

**Dr. Data Ram Sharma versus State of
Himachal Pradesh & another**

CWPOA No. 604 of 2019

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. P.P
Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents-State

Pursuant to order dated 20.11.2025,
supplementary affidavit not filed.

As prayed by Learned State Counsel, let
needful be done within four weeks.

List the matter on 26.02.2026.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

January 07, 2026
(meera)