



2026:HHC:15093

**Dr. Data Ram Sharma vs. State of H.P
and another**

CWPOA No.604 of 2019

26.02.2026 Present: Ms.Tara Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that supplementary affidavit has been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on **12th March, 2026.**

February 26, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**