



2026:HHC:15093

**Dr. Data Ram Sharma vs. State of HP & Anr.**

**CWPOA No. 604 of 2019**

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Akshit Rana and Ms. Ayushi Sharma,  
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy  
Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for  
and is granted three weeks' time to file counter to the  
supplementary affidavit filed by the respondents.

List on **09.04.2026.**

12<sup>th</sup> March, 2026  
(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**  
**Judge**